Race Date

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):25

5262
5270
5287
5274
5290
5271
5305
5281
5276
5309
5307
5278
5301
5314
5294
5280
5283
5277
5258
5298
5288
5285
5282
5264
5261
5293
5259
5284
5299
5295
5272
5303
5267
5269
5302
5260
5306
5273
5257
5268
5279
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Joel Bryant
Nick Clark
Charlie Moye
Jimmy Dillabaugh
Keaton Olson
Riley Clark
Carter Stephens
Quan Le

Gavin Ellis
Zack Villarreal
Jack Thursby
Jon Fry

Jack Schwartz
Will Young
Nick Ribordy
Nick Gring
Nathaniel Malchow
Max Franco
Jack Barone
Jacob Roytan
Nathaniel Nova
Cam Milroy
Javier Lopez
Jack Buinicki
Patrick Brogan
Jacob Reese
Zeke Bloom
Caleb Marconi
John Runnion
Simeon Rice
Aidan Clifford
Alex Spoor
Julian Chavez
Aaron Cioe

lan Smith
Andrew Borowiak
David Stralnic
Xavier Collins
Carlo Barone
Zach Cioe
Elliott Grenier

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:23.4
10 1 1 17:03.5 17:03.5 0:00.0
12 2 3 17:19.1 34:22.7 0:15.6
10 3 6 17:20.9 51:43.7 0:17.4
9 8 14 17:33.5  1:.09:17.3 0:30.0
11 11 25 17:39.6  1:26:56.9 0:36.1
9 (12) (37) 17:40.2  1:44:37.2 0:36.7
12 (14) (51) 17:42.3  2:02:19.5 0:38.7
10 More Than 7 17:55.5  2:20:15.0 0:51.9
10 More Than 7 17:56.5 2:38:11.5 0:52.9
10 More Than 7 18:06.5 2:56:18.1 1.03.0
11 More Than 7 18:07.6 3:14:25.8 1.04.1
12 More Than 7 18:17.1  3:32:42.9 1:13.6
12 More Than 7 18:19.2  3:51:02.2 1:15.7
9 More Than 7 18:21.2 4:09:23.5 1:.17.7
12 More Than 7 18:23.8  4:27:47.3 1:20.2
9 More Than 7 18:27.9  4:46:15.3 1:24.3
9 More Than 7 18:32.8 5:04:48.1 1:29.2
10 More Than 7 18:33.5 5:23:21.7 1:30.0
12 More Than 7 18:34.8 5:41:56.5 1:.31.2
10 More Than 7 18:36.8  6:00:33.3 1:33.2
9 More Than 7 18:39.7 6:19:13.1 1:36.2
10 More Than 7 18:53.8 6:38:06.9 1:50.2
9 More Than 7 19:04.7 6:57:11.7 2:01.1
9 More Than 7 19:10.3 7:16:22.0 2:06.7
10 More Than 7 19:14.3  7:35:36.3 2:10.7
10 More Than 7 19:16.5 7:54:52.9 2:13.0
9 More Than 7 19:18.8 8:14:11.7 2:15.2
10 More Than 7 19:19.6  8:33:31.3 2:16.0
12 More Than 7 19:19.8 8:52:51.2 2:16.2
11 More Than 7 19:32.4 9:12:23.6 2:28.9
10 More Than 7 19:34.1  9:31.57.8 2:30.5
11 More Than 7 19:34.3 9:51:32.1 2:30.7
10 More Than 7 19:44.4 10:11:16.6 2:40.9
9 More Than 7 19:45.2 10:31:.01.9 2:41.7
10 More Than 7 20:28.7 10:51:30.6 3:25.1
12 More Than 7 20:30.9 11:12:01.6 3:27.4
10 More Than 7 20:37.4 11:32:39.1 3:33.9
10 More Than 7 20:40.5 11:53:19.6 3:36.9
12 More Than 7 20:50.4 12:14:10.0 3:46.9
10 More Than 7 21:07.3 12:35:17.3 4:03.7
10 More Than 7 21:08.3 12:56:25.7 4:04.7

10/05/2019 02:19:45



Race Date
October 05, 2019

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):25
42 5292 Matthew Puskar 11 More Than 7
43 5310 Gabriel Viloria 12 More Than 7
44 5263 Will Buinicki 10 More Than 7
45 5289 Robert Okeley 9 More Than 7
46 5308 Isaac Utesch 10 More Than 7
47 5265 Ben Burow-Flak 12 More Than 7
48 5275 Nate Driver 12 More Than 7
49 5313 Tyler Young 9 More Than 7
50 5256 Luke Bansemer 9 More Than 7
51 5300 Patrick Sayers 11 More Than 7
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):50

1 4970 Josh Tuck 9 4

2 4972 lan Woodard 12 5

3 4946 Reece Erow 10 6

4 4947 Bridger Fowler 9 17

5 4942 Billy Clinkert 10 18

6 4960 Ethan Mohoi 10 (29)

7 4964 Ryan Schlyer 11 (23)
8 4961 Jacob Noel 11 More Than 7
9 4951 Kyler Haynes 12 More Than 7
10 4948 Francis Fox 11 More Than 7
11 4952 Brendan Hoch 11 More Than 7
12 4949 Austin Gibson 9 More Than 7
13 4962 lan Rutherford 11 More Than 7
14 4941 Drew Carpenter 9 More Than 7
15 4943 Owen Daugherty 10 More Than 7
16 4959 Aiden McNicholas 12 More Than 7
17 4967 Eric Swanson 10 More Than 7
18 4950 Sam Haughtington 11 More Than 7
19 4955 Nathan Keel 11 More Than 7
20 4940 Bobby Berger 9 More Than 7
21 4957 Jett Lloyd 12 More Than 7
22 4958 Matthew Long 9 More Than 7
23 4973 Ethan Woodrich 11 More Than 7
24 4939 Will Auricchio 9 More Than 7
25 4956 Ethan Kroft 10 More Than 7
26 4968 AJTolin 9 More Than 7
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:23.4

21:11.8 13:17:37.5 4:08.2
21:37.7 13:39:15.3 4:34.2
21:39.3 14:00:54.6 4:35.7
21:46.5 14:22:41.1 4:42.9
22:16.9 14:44:58.1 5:134
22:21.8 15:07:19.9 5:18.2
22:34.5 15:29:54.5 5:30.9
23:53.3 15:53:47.8 6:49.8
24:29.2 16:18:17.1 7:25.6
24:33.5 16:42:50.6 7:29.9

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:36.2

4 17:21.5 17:21.5 0:00.0
9 17:22.1 34:43.7 0:00.6
15 17:30.3 52:14.1 0:08.7
32 17:52.4  1:10:06.5 0:30.8
50 17:54.4  1:28:01.0 0:32.9
(69) 17:59.9  1:46:00.9 0:38.3
(92) 18:11.8 2:04:12.7 0:50.2
18:51.5  2:23:04.2 1:29.9

18:53.7 2:41:58.0 1:32.1

19:05.5 3:01:03.5 1:43.9

19:08.3  3:20:11.8 1:46.7

19:15.2  3:39:27.1 1:53.6

19:24.1  3:58:51.2 2:02.5

19:47.6  4:18:38.9 2:26.1

19:52.3  4:38:31.2 2:30.7

19:56.5  4:58:27.7 2:34.9

20:08.8 5:18:36.6 2:47.2

20:22.6  5:38:59.2 3:01.0

20:23.4  5:59:22.7 3.01.8

20:33.5 6:19:56.3 3:11.9

20:54.3  6:40:50.6 3:32.7

21:06.5 7:01.57.1 3:44.9

21:.07.9 7:23.05.0 3:46.3

21:35.9 7:44:41.0 4:14.3

22:38.3  8:07:19.3 5:16.7

22:46.2  8:30:05.5 5:24.6

10/05/2019 02:19:46



Race Date
October 05, 2019

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):68
1 5099 Hayden Podlin 11 7
2 5104 Trey Scheub 10 10
3 5080 Kyle Birgel 11 13
4 5101 Avery Ramos 10 16
5 5105 Ben Schmitt 10 22
6 5083 Warren Chekaluk 12 27)
7 5091 Braden Johnson 11 (28)
8 5093 Dylan Lopez 9 More Than 7
9 5113 Jack Wolstenholm 10 More Than 7
10 5097 Miles Moore 10 More Than 7
11 5098 Napiwocki Napiwocki 9 More Than 7
12 5085 Nathan Deedrick, 10 More Than 7
13 5110 Edison Szafarczyk 10 More Than 7
14 5092 Anthony Katona 12 More Than 7
15 5094 Isaac Madrigal 10 More Than 7
16 5079 Michael Aurelio 10 More Than 7
17 5082 Zach Brown 10 More Than 7
18 5081 Dbrayden Boggs 9 More Than 7
19 5111 Zach Tobin 12 More Than 7
20 5089 Trevor Hatfield 12 More Than 7
21 5087 Ryan Graziano 9 More Than 7
22 5109 Pete Staggs 11 More Than 7
23 5088 Jakob Halling 12 More Than 7
24 5106 Zach Seljan 11 More Than 7
Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):95
1 5035 Evan Turner 9 9
2 5017 Logan Clark 12 15
3 5021 JT Janda 12 20
4 5019 Jackson Holok 11 25
5 5010 Sebastian Ashbach 11 26
6 5016 Jace Churchill 10 (31)
7 5014 Rylan Bovelle 11 (32)
8 5034 Cody Turner 9 More Than 7
9 5031 Jonathan Stephens 12 More Than 7
10 5032 Noah Thomas 11 More Than 7
11 5028 Marcus Nunez 9 More Than 7
12 5012 Jacob Bell 9 More Than 7
13 5027 Chris Netherton 10 More Than 7
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:44.2

7 17:32.3 17:32.3 0:00.0
17 17:34.4 35:06.7 0:02.0
30 17:42.3 52:49.0 0:09.9
46 17:50.2 1:10:39.2 0:17.8
68 18:02.1 1:28:41.4 0:29.8

(95) 18:23.2  1:47:.04.7 0:50.9
(123) 18:24.8  2:05:29.6 0:52.5
18:28.5  2:23:58.1 0:56.2
18:52.3  2:42:50.4 1:19.9
19:00.1 3:01:50.6 1:27.8
19:10.9 3:21:01.5 1:38.6
19:28.4  3:40:29.9 1:56.0
20:03.7  4:00:33.7 2:31.4
20:10.6  4:20:44.4 2:38.3
20:27.7 4:41:12.1 2:55.3
20:47.8 5:01:59.9 3:154
20:49.8  5:22:49.8 3:17.5
21:14.8 5:44:.04.6 3:42.4
21:17.7 6:05:22.3 3:45.3
21:27.6  6:26:50.0 3:55.3
21:34.7 6:48:24.7 4:02.3
22:12.9 7:10:37.6 4:40.6
22:13.9 7:32:51.6 4:41.6
22:15.7  7:55.07.3 4:43.4

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:00.2

9 17:34.3 17:34.3 0:00.0

24 17:45.7 35:20.0 0:11.4
44 17:59.9 53:20.0 0:25.6
69 18:19.5 1:11:39.6 0:45.2
95 18:21.8 1:30:.01.4 0:47.4
(126) 18:31.2  1:48:32.6 0:56.8
(158) 18:32.8 2:07:05.4 0:58.5
18:39.5 2:25:45.0 1:05.1

18:43.3  2:44:28.3 1:09.0

18:50.6  3:03:19.0 1:16.3

18:53.5  3:22:12.6 1:19.2

18:54.7  3:41:07.3 1:20.3

18:56.7 4:00:04.1 1:22.4

10/05/2019 02:19:47



Race Date
October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):95

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

5033
5022
5009
5020
5018
5025
5023

Justin Tung
Tyler Kaufman
Gabriel Ashbach
Kade Honickel
Walter Cook
Devin Mata

Will Labus

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):150
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5209
5216
5206
5211
5222
5214
5204
5199
5213
5200
5219
5223
5203
5220

Ethan Miller
Nathan Shaffer
Ethan Howard
Nick Powell
Ethan Weiler
Kalisto Rosales
Blake Helton
Kyle Baugh
Evan Rocha
Aaron Bickers
Mason Sult
Zach Yong
Jeremy Gutierrez
Tyler Thomas

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):167

5137
5129
5141
5130
5138
5131
5140
5142

Jay Pillai

Remi Cernel
Mason Tulacz
Braiden Dolph
Chase Pullins
Graham Foglesong
Tyler Troy

Brody Weaver

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):221

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall
Grade Place
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 21
12 29
10 30
10 33
9 37
12 (42)
12 (44)
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 24
11 34
10 35
9 36
11 38
11 (39)
9 (42)
9 More Than 7
4

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:00.2

19:27.8
19:36.1
19:42.5
20:02.3
20:18.5
22:33.5
24:44.7

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:31.3

21
50
80
113
150
(191)

(235)

18:01.5
18:25.8
18:28.5
18:38.1
19:02.8
19:25.7
19:58.6
20:30.5
20:31.4
21:12.4
21:26.8
21:34.1
22:16.5
23:05.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:46.5

24
58
93
129
167
(206)

(248)

18:18.5
18:43.5
18:43.9
19:00.8
19:05.8
19:08.9
19:34.5
19:47.7

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:21.2

4:19:31.9
4:39:08.0
4:58:50.6
5:18:52.9
5:39:11.5
6:01:45.0
6:26:29.8

18:01.5

36:27.3

54:55.9
1:13:34.0
1.32:36.8
1:52:02.6
2:12:01.3
2:32:31.8
2:53:03.3
3:14:15.7
3:35:42.5
3:57:16.6
4:19:33.2
4:42:38.9

18:18.5
37:02.1
55:46.1
1:.14:46.9
1.33:52.8
1:53:01.8
2:12:36.3
2:32:24.0

Time
Back

1:53.4
2:01.8
2:08.2
2:27.9
2:44.2
4:59.2
7:10.4

0:00.0
0:24.2
0:27.0
0:36.5
1:01.2
1:24.2
1:57.1
2:29.0
2:29.8
3:10.8
3:25.2
3:32.5
4:15.0
5:04.1

0:00.0
0:25.0
0:25.4
0:42.2
0:47.3
0:50.3
1:15.9
1:29.1

10/05/2019 02:19:48



Race Date

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Merrillville

Team Score (places):221

5158
5172
5169
5156
5162
5170
5157
5167
5159
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Jahir Beltran
David Walton
Maurice Patrick
Arturo Baranda
Cesar Franco
Jamie Pryle
Collin Barron
Reuben Martinez
Daniel Bravo

Team - Michigan City

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 5183
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Nathan Painter

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:21.2
9 40 40 19:15.4 19:15.4 0:00.0
9 43 83 19:44.2 38:59.7 0:28.8
12 45 128 20:29.3 59:29.0 1:13.9
10 46 174 20:38.7 1:20:07.7 1:23.2
10 47 221 21:38.3  1:41:46.0 2:22.8
9 (49) (270) 22:07.3  2:03:53.3 2:51.8
12 (50) (320) 22:23.8 2:26:17.1 3:08.3
9 More Than 7 22:39.5 2:48:56.7 3:24.0
9 More Than 7 26:54.2  3:15:50.9 7:38.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 48 48 21:53.5 21:53.5 0:00.0

10/05/2019 02:19:48



